7.9-04

PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES
County; Huerfano Date Received 2-5-2025

(Use Assessor’s or Commissioners’ Date Stamp)

Section I: Petitioner, please complete Section | only.

Date: February 13 2025
Month Day Year

Petitioner's Name: Lumen Centurytel of Eagle

Petitioner's Mailing Address: Bwenbya Chikolwa, 1025 Eldorado Bivd

Broomfield co 80021

City or Town State Zip Code
SCHEDULE OR PARCEL NUMBER(S) PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
9473 State Assessed

Petitioner requests an abatement or refund of the appropriate taxes and states that the taxes assessed against the
above property for the property tax year ___ 2024 are incorrect for the following reasons: (Briefly describe why
the taxes have been levied erroneously or illegally, whether due to erroneous valuation, irregularity in levying,
clerical error, or overvaluation. Attach additional sheets if necessary.)

See oD

Petitioner’s estimate of value: $ ( )
Value Year

| declare, under penalty of perjury in the second degree, that this petition, together with any accompanying exhibits
or statements, has been prepared or examined by me, and to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, is
true, correct, and complete. '

Daytime Phone Number ( )
Petitioner's Signature
Email
By Daytime Phone Number ( )
Agent's Signature*
Printed Name: Email

*Letter of agency must be attached when petition is submitted by an agent.

The assessed value and resulting tax amounts are calculated from the adjusted actual value. If the Board of County Commissioners, pursuant
to § 39-10-114(1), C.R.S., or the Property Tax Administrator, pursuant to § 39-2-116, C.R.S., denies the petition for refund or abatement of
taxes in whole or in part, the Petitioner may appeal to the Board of Assessment Appeals pursuant to the provisions of § 39-2-125, C.R.S., within
thirty days of the entry of any such decision, § 39-10-114.5(1), C.R.S.

Section II: Assessor's Recommendation
(For Assessor’'s Use Only)

Tax Year 2024
Value Adjusted A nent A d Mill
Actual Adjustment Actual Rate Value Levy Tax
Original
Corrected 5 20 Qm_fglﬁ\_k n’\}
Abate/Refund

[W] Assessor recommends approval as outlined above.

If the request for abatement is based upon the grounds of overvaluation, no abatement or refund of taxes shall be made if an objection or protest
to such valuation has been filed and a Notice of Determination has been mailed to the taxpayer, § 39-10-114(1)(a)(1)(D), C.R.S.
Tax year: Protest? [ No O Yes (If a protest was filed, please attach a copy of the NOD.)

[] Assessor recommends denial for the following reason(s):

Assessor's or Deputy Assessor’'s Signature

15-DPT-AR No. 920-66/17



FOR ASSESSORS AND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS USE ONLY
(Section Il or Section IV must be completed)

Every petition for abatement or refund filed pursuant to § 39-10-114 shall be acted upon pursuant to the provisions of this section by the
Board of County Commissioners or the Assessor, as appropriate, within six months of the date of filing such petition, 839-1-113(1.7), C.R.S.

Section: llI Written Mutual Agreement of Assessor and Petitioner
(Only for abatements up to $10,000)

The Commissioners of County authorize the Assessor by Resolution No.
to review petitions for abatement or refund and to settle by written mutual agreement any such petition for
abatement or refund in an amount of one thousand dollars or less per tract, parcel, or lot of land or per schedule

of personal property, in accordance with *39-1-113(1.5), C.R.S.

Tax Year
Actual Assessed Tax
Original
Corrected
Abate/Refund

Note: The total tax amount does not include accrued interest, penalties, and fees associated with late and/or delinquent tax payments,
if applicable. Please contact the county treasurer for full payment information

Petitioner's Signature Date
Assessor's or Deputy Assessor's Signature Date
Section 1V: Decision of the County Commissioners
(must be completed if Section Il does not apply)
WHEREAS, The County Commissioners of _Huerfano County, State of Colorado, at a duly and lawfully
called regular meeting on 2 / 18 | 25 |, atwhich meeting there were present the following members:

Month Day Year
Karl Sporleader,Mitchel Wardell,Jim Chamberlain

with notice of such meeting and an opportunity to be present having been given to the taxpayer and the

Assessor of said County and Treasurer Debra Reynolds (being present--not present) and
Name
CenturyTel of Eagle, Inc. , .
petitioner v 9 (being present--not present), and WHEREAS, The said
Name

County Commissioners have carefully considered the within application, and are fully advised in relation thereto
NOW BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board (agrees--does not agree) with the recommendation of the assessor
and the petition be (approved--approved in part--denied) with an abatement/refund as follows:

2024 $203,800 $3,355.26

Year Assessed Value Taxes Abate/Refund

Chairperson of the Board of County Commissioners' Sighature

I, Erica Vigil , County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
in and for the aforementioned county, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing order is truly copied from the
record of the proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County
this __ 18th day of February , 2025

Month Year

County Clerk's or Deputy County Clerk's Signature
Note: Abatements greater than $10,000 per schedule, per year, must be submitted in duplicate to the Property Tax Administrator for review.

Section V: Action of the Property Tax Administrator
(For all abatements greater than $10,000)

The Action of the Board of County commissioners, relative to the within petition, is hereby
___Approved; __ Approved in part $ ; Denied for the following reason(s):

Secretary's Signature Property Tax Administrator's Signature




YEAR 2024 Original Abatement Balance
Schedule Assessed Actual Assessed Assessed
Number |Tax Dist Ownership Description Actual Value Value Tax Value Value Tax Actual Value Value Tax Reason
Lot Block
9473 100 [LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG|STATE ASSESSED 11930 3,328 $248.62 3,070 856 $63.95 8860 2,472 $184.67 SEE ATTACHED
9473 2S0 |LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG|STATE ASSESSED| 847390 236,422 $19,136.94 217,970 60,814 | $4,922.53 629420 175,608 $14,214.41 SEE ATTACHED
9473 220 |LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG|STATE ASSESSED| 48280 13,470 $1,150.80 12,430 3,465 $296.03 35850 10,005 $854.77 SEE ATTACHED
9473 2CS |LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG|STATE ASSESSED| 44870 12,518 $1,114.58 11,550 3,220 | $286.70 33320 9,298 $827.88 SEE ATTACHED
9473 1GS |LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG|STATE ASSESSED| 1886760 526,404 $40,632.07 485,330 135,405 | $10,451.64 1401430 390,999 $30,180.43 SEE ATTACHED
9473 1S0 |LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG|STATE ASSESSED 570 158 $11.88 150 40 $3.01 420 118 $8.87 SEE ATTACHED
Total 2,839,800 792,300 $62,294.89 730,500 203,800 | $3,355.26 2,109,300 588,500 $46,271.03




,'CenturyTel of Eagle, Inc. (TR473) Changed Assessment

There was a change in value based on a District Court for the City and County of Denver settlement agreement, Case Number
2024CV32650 appeal resulting in a value reduction and apportionment change to the referenced property. The revised values are:

County

Alamosa
Baca
Bent

Cheyenne
Conejos
Costllla
Crowley

Custer

Dolores
Eagle

Fremont

Garfield

Grand

Hinsdale

Huerfano
Jackson

Kiowa

Kit Carson
La Plata
Larimer

Las Animas
Mesa
Mineral
Mofatt
Montezuma
Montrose
Otero
Park
Prowers
Pueblo
Rio Blanco
Rio Grande
Routt

Saguache

San Miguel
Teller
Washington

Yuma

August 1, 2024 NOV
Assessed Value

$24,400
$964,200
$540,400
$263,500
$700,900
$318,200
$386,600
$1,049,300
$289,600
$1,349,600
$593,100
$11,000
$10,400
$60,500
$792,300
$364,300
$2,900
$738,600
$317,400
$423,100
$476,400
$521,800
$153,800
$281,100
$1,270,200
$24,000
$1,855,500
$503,000
$1,122,500
$125,500
$531,900
$104,300
$76,100
$571,500
$202,200
$290,000
$883,500

$1,199,800

August 1, 2024 NOV
Actual Value

$87,500
$3,455,900
$1,936,900
$944,400
$2,512,200
$1,140,500
$1,385,700
$3,760,900
$1,038,000
$4,837,300
$2,125,800
$39,400
$37,300
$216,800
$2,839,800
$1,305,700
$10,400
$2,647,300
$1,137,600
$1,516,500
$1,707,500
$1,870,300
$551,300
$1,007,500
$4,552,700
$86,000
$6,650,500
$1,802,900
$4,023,300
$449,800
$1,906,500
$373,800
$272,800
$2,048,400
$724,700
$1,039,400
$3,166,700

$4,300,400

Revised 2024 NOV
Assessed Value

$18,100
$716,200
$401,400
$195,700
$520,600
$236,400
$287,100
$779,400
$215,100
$1,002,500
$440,500
$8,100
$7,700
$44,900
$588,500
$270,600
$2,200
$548,600
$235,800
$314,300
$353,900
$387,600
$114,200
$208,800
$943,400
$17,900
$1,378,200
$373,600
$833,700
$93,200
$395,100
$77,500
$56,500
$424,500
$150,200
$215,400
$656,300

$891,100

Revised 2024 NOV Actual

$64,900
$2,567,000
$1,438,700
$701,400
$1,865,900
$847,300
$1,029,000
$2,793,500
$771,000
$3,593,200
$1,578,900
$29,000
$27,600
$160,900
$2,109,300
$969,900
$79,200
$1,966,300
$845,200
$1,126,500
$1,268,500
$1,389,200
$409,300
$748,400
$3,381,400
$64,200
$4,939,800
$1,339,100
$2,988,200
$334,100
$1,416,100
$277,800
$202,500
$1,521,500
$538,400
$772,000
$2,352,300

$3,193,900

Value

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Jim Brown at jim.bcown, ®@state.co.ys or call 303-864-7771.



