PETITION FOR ABATEMENT OR REFUND OF TAXES

County: Huerfano			Date Received <u>2-5-2025</u>						
77/20.50	-				sessor's or Com		Date Stamp)		
Section I: Petitioner,	please complet	e Section I only	у.						
Date: February 13	3 2025								
Month Da	y Year								
Petitioner's Name: Lui	men Centurytel	of Eagle							
Petitioner's Mailing Ad	_{dress:} <u>Bwenbya</u>	Chikolwa, 102	25 Eldorad	o Blvd					
Broomfield		C			80021				
City or 1	Town		State		Zip Cod	е			
SCHEDULE OR PARCE 9473	L NUMBER(S)	PROPERTY A State Assess		R LEGAL DE	SCRIPTION ()F PROPER	RTY		
p= \\									

Petitioner requests an above property for the the taxes have been le clerical error, or oververse.	property tax year evied erroneously aluation. Attach a	r <u>2024</u> or illegally, whe	are incorre ether due to	ct for the follo erroneous v	owing reasor	ns: (Briefly	describe why		
Petitioner's estimate	of value:	\$	(_)					
I declare, under penalt or statements, has bee true, correct, and comp	en prepared or ex	e second degree camined by me,	and to the	best of my kr	nowledge, in	formation,	and belief, is		
Petitioner's Signa	atura	- 10°	Daytime H	hone Numbe	er <u>()</u>				
retitioner a digin	ature		Email				-		
Ву			Daytime F	hone Numbe	er <u>()</u>				
Agent's Signature	e*								
Printed Name:			Email						
*Letter of agency must be									
The assessed value and re to § 39-10-114(1), C.R.S., c taxes in whole or in part, the thirty days of the entry of an	or the Property Tax Ac e Petitioner may appe	dministrator, pursua eal to the Board of A	int to § 39-2-1 Assessment A	16, C.R.S., denis	es the petition f	or refund or a	batement of		
Section II:	Ass	sessor's Rec		dation					
,	2004	(For Assessor's	s Use Only)			*			
Tax Year _4	2024 Valu	ue Adju	sted	Assessment	Assessed	Mill			
Actual				Rate	Value	Levy	Tax		
Original						-			
Corrected	ee atta	chnen:	}						
Abate/Refund					-				
Assessor recomm				N ====================================			··-		
If the request for abatement to such valuation has been	it is based upon the a	rounds of overvalua	ation, no abate	ement or refund on the taxpayer, §	of taxes shall be 39-10-114(1)(a	e made if an o	objection or protes 3.		
Tax year: Prote	st? 🗌 No 🔲	Yes (If a protest w	vas filed, plea	se attach a cop	oy of the NOD.)			
Assessor recomm	nends denial for	the following	reason(s):						
				Elu	ha M or's or Deputy	endor	Signature		

15-DPT-AR No. 920-66/17

FOR ASSESSORS AND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS USE ONLY

(Section III or Section IV must be completed)

Every petition for abatement or refund filed pursuant to § 39-10-114 shall be acted upon pursuant to the provisions of this section by the Board of County Commissioners or the Assessor, as appropriate, within six months of the date of filing such petition, §39-1-113(1.7), C.R.S.

On attack III	\A/-	:44 a.a. M4 a.l. A a.	manuscript Accesses and Defition on
Section: III	VVr	itten Mutual Ag	greement of Assessor and Petitioner (Only for abatements up to \$10,000)
to review petiti abatement or	ions for abatement	or refund and to state of one thousand	_County authorize the Assessor by Resolution Nosettle by written mutual agreement any such petition for d dollars or less per tract, parcel, or lot of land or per schedule 3(1.5), C.R.S.
	Tax Year		
Original	Actual Asses	sed <u>Tax</u>	_
Corrected			<u> </u>
Abate/Refund			<u> </u>
			terest, penalties, and fees associated with late and/or delinquent tax payments, ull payment information
Petitioner's Sig	gnature		Date
Assessor's or	Deputy Assessor's S	Signature	Date
Section IV:		Docision	n of the County Commissioners
Section IV.			e completed if Section III does not apply)
WHEREAS, T called regular	meeting on 2	sioners of Huer	rfano County, State of Colorado, at a duly and lawfully, at which meeting there were present the following members:
	Mo	nth Day Ye	ear Karl Sporleader,Mitchel Wardell,Jim Chamberlain
Assessor of sa	such meeting and a aid County and <u>Trea</u> enturyTel of Eagle, I Name	surer Debra Rey	be present having been given to the taxpayer and the ynolds (being presentnot present) and Name (being presentnot present), and WHEREAS, The said
NOW BE IT R	ESOLVED, That the	e Board (agrees- oproved in part- \$3,355.20	the within application, and are fully advised in relation thereto sdoes not agree) with the recommendation of the assessordenied) with an abatement/refund as follows: 6 ate/Refund
		Chairnara	on of the Board of County Commissioners' Signature
in and for the a	-	erk and Ex-officion	o Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners ertify that the above and foregoing order is truly copied from the
	WHEREOF, I have l	•	hand and affixed the seal of said County
	,	Month	Year
Note: Abatements	s greater than \$10,000 p	-	erk's or Deputy County Clerk's Signature ar, must be submitted in duplicate to the Property Tax Administrator for review.
Section V:			y Tax Administrator greater than \$10,000)
The Action of			s, relative to the within petition, is hereby
		•	;; Denied for the following reason(s):
		<u>.</u>	<u>.</u>
	Secretary's Signatur	е	Property Tax Administrator's Signature

				T .										
YEAR	2024					Original			Abatemen	t	Balance			
Schedule Number	Tax Dist	Ownership		ription	Actual Value	Assessed Value	Tax	Actual Value	Assessed Value	Tax	Actual Value	Assessed Value	Тах	Reason
			Lot	Block										1
9473	100	LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG				3,328	\$248.62	3,070	856	\$63.95	8860	2,472	\$184.67	SEE ATTACHED
9473	2S0	LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG			i	236,422	\$19,136.94	217,970	60,814	\$4,922.53	629420	175,608		SEE ATTACHED
9473	220	LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG	-		i	13,470	\$1,150.80	12,430	3,465	\$296.03	35850	10,005		SEE ATTACHED
9473	2CS	LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG	STATE	ASSESSED	44870	12,518	\$1,114.58	11,550	3,220	\$286.70	33320	9,298	\$827.88	SEE ATTACHED
9473	1GS	LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG	STATE	ASSESSED	1886760	526,404	\$40,632.07	485,330	135,405	\$10,451.64	1401430	390,999	\$30,180.43	SEE ATTACHED
9473	1S0	LUMEN CENTURYTEL OF EAG	STATE	ASSESSED	570	158	\$11.88	150	40	\$3.01	420	118	\$8.87	SEE ATTACHED
											i	i		
											i			
							-							
			_			21								
				Total	2,839,800	792,300	\$62,294.89	730,500	203,800	\$3,355.26	2,109,300	588,500	\$46,271.03	
					_,,		Ţ22,20 00			, , , , , , , , ,	_,:30,000	,	,	

CenturyTel of Eagle, Inc. (TR473) Changed Assessment

There was a change in value based on a District Court for the City and County of Denver settlement agreement, Case Number 2024CV32650 appeal resulting in a value reduction and apportionment change to the referenced property. The revised values are:

County	August 1, 2024 NOV Assessed Value	August 1, 2024 NOV Actual Value	Revised 2024 NOV Assessed Value	Revised 2024 NOV Actua Value	
Alamosa	\$24,400	\$87,500 \$18,100			
Baca	\$964,200	\$3,455,900	\$716,200	\$2,567,000	
Bent	\$540,400	\$1,936,900	,900 \$401,400		
Cheyenne	\$263,500	\$944,400	\$195,700	\$701,400	
Conejos	\$700,900	\$2,512,200	\$520,600	\$1,865,900	
Costilla	\$318,200	\$1,140,500	\$236,400	\$847,300	
Crowley	\$386,600	\$1,385,700	\$287,100	\$1,029,000	
Custer	\$1,049,300	\$3,760,900	\$779,400	\$2,793,500	
Dolores	\$289,600	\$1,038,000	\$215,100	\$771,000	
Eagle	\$1,349,600	\$4,837,300	\$1,002,500	\$3,593,200	
Fremont	\$593,100	\$2,125,800	\$440,500	\$1,578,900	
Garfield	\$11,000	\$39,400	\$8,100	\$29,000	
Grand	\$10,400	\$37,300	\$7,700	\$27,600	
Hinsdale	\$60,500	\$216,800	\$44,900	\$160,900	
Huerfano	\$792,300	\$2,839,800	\$588,500	\$2,109,300	
Jackson	\$364,300	\$1,305,700	\$270,600	\$969,900	
Klowa	\$2,900	\$10,400	\$2,200	\$79,200	
Kit Carson	\$738,600	\$2,647,300	\$548,600	\$1,966,300	
La Plata	\$317,400	\$1,137,600	\$235,800	\$845,200	
Larimer	\$423,100	\$1,516,500	\$314,300	\$1,126,500	
as Animas	\$476,400	\$1,707,500	\$353,900	\$1,268,500	
Mesa	\$521,800	\$1,870,300	\$387,600	\$1,389,200	
Mineral	\$153,800	\$551,300	\$114,200	\$409,300	
Mofatt	\$281,100	\$1,007,500	\$208,800	\$748,400	
Aontezuma	\$1,270,200	\$4,552,700	\$943,400	\$3,381,400	
Montrose	\$24,000	\$86,000	\$17,900	\$64,200	
Otero	\$1,855,500	\$6,650,500	\$1,378,200	\$4,939,800	
Park	\$503,000	\$1,802,900	\$373,600	\$1,339,100	
Prowers	\$1,122,500	\$4,023,300	\$833,700	\$2,988,200	
Pueblo	\$125,500	\$449,800	\$93,200	\$334,100	
Rio Blanco	\$531,900	\$1,906,500	\$395,100	\$1,416,100	
Rio Grande	\$104,300	\$373,800	\$77,500	\$277,800	
Routt	\$76,100	\$272,800	\$56,500	\$202,500	
Saguache	\$571,500	\$2,048,400	\$424,500	\$1,521,500	
San Miguel	\$202,200	\$724,700	\$150,200	\$538,400	
Teller	\$290,000	\$1,039,400	\$215,400	\$772,000	
N ashington	\$883,500	\$3,166,700	\$656,300	\$2,352,300	
Yuma	\$1,199,800	\$4,300,400	\$891,100	\$3,193,900	